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Target for Plantation for Regional Offices, RSPCB 

S.No. 

To create mass sensitization on plantation environmental protection in the State, it has 
been decided that all Regional Offices of the State Board shall coordinate with various Industrial Associations/ NGOs/ Organizations under their jurisdiction and carry out mass plantation in areas outside forest area in their respective jurisdiction. For this purpose, target of plantation is being laid down viz as follows: -
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Regional Office 

Alwar 

Balotra 

Order 

Banswara 

Bharatpur 
Bhilwara 
Bhiwadi 

Bikaner 
Bundi 

Chittorgarh 
Hanumangarh 
Jaipur (North) 
Jaipur (South) 

Jaisalmer 
Jhalawar 

Jhunjhunu 
Jodhpur 

Kishangarh 
Kota 

Nagaur 
Pali 

Rajsamand 
Sawai Madhopur 

Sikar 

Sirohi 

Udaipur 
Jaipur (City) 
Jodhpur City 

Kotputli Behror 
Total 

Plantation 
Target 
1,80,000 
1,80,000 
1,60,000 
1,50,000 
2,50,000 
2,80,000 
2,00,000 
1,00,000 
2,00,000 
1,50,000 
1,70,000 
2,30,000 

1,50,000 
1,50,000 
2,00,000 
1,50,000 
2,30,000 
2,00,000 
1,60,000 
1,30,000 
1,90,000 
1,10,000 
2,30,000 
2,00,000 

Lifestyle for 
Environment 

2,50,000 
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In this regard all Regional Officers, Regional Offices, RSPCB are directed to achieve 
the above target, ordered through Industrial Associations/NGOs/Organizations in their 
jurisdiction by 31.08.2025. Regional Officers on their own, through concerned Collectors and 
other stakeholders shall also finalize locations like schools, colleges, hospitals, offices, 
stadiums, police lines etc. and number of plants to be planted at each of the locations. 

In case of financial assistance for the above programme, Regional Officers are directed 
to submit request for the same to Head Office for consideration. 

This bears approval of competent authority. 

Further Regional Offices are directed to coordinate with respective District Conservator 
of Forests, Forest Department, Government of Rajasthan for rebate as per the available schemes 
of Forest Department, Rajasthan. 
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Copy to following for necessary actions& information: 
1. P.S to Chairperson, RSPCB Jaipur. 
2. Sr. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur. 

3. Joint Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur. 
4. The CEE I & II / CSO, RSPCB, Jaipur. 
5. Financial Advisor, RSPCB, Jaipur. 
6. All Group In-charges, RSPCB, Jaipur. 
7. All Regional Officers, Regional Officers, RSPCB. 
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9. GIC (IT), with directions to upload on Sate Board's website. 

Lifestyle for 
Environment 

8. AlI District Conservator of Forests. Forest Department, Government of Rajasthan. 

(Sharda Pratap Singh) 
Member Secretary 

Date: 

Signatue.yalid, 
Digitally signed by Sha da Pratap 
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