

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004
Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in



F-12(IEC-82)/RPCB/Vol-1/ 2357-2367

Date: 28 3 2025

Order

To create mass sensitization on plantation environmental protection in the State, it has been decided that all Regional Offices of the State Board shall coordinate with various Industrial Associations/ NGOs/ Organizations under their jurisdiction and carry out mass plantation in areas outside forest area in their respective jurisdiction. For this purpose, target of plantation is being laid down *viz* as follows: -

Target for Plantation for Regional Offices, RSPCB

S.No.	Regional Office	Plantation Target
1	Alwar	1,80,000
2	Balotra	1,80,000
3	Banswara	1,60,000
4	Bharatpur	1,50,000
5	Bhilwara	2,50,000
6	Bhiwadi	2,80,000
7	Bikaner	2,00,000
8	Bundi	1,00,000
9	Chittorgarh	2,00,000
10	Hanumangarh	1,50,000
11	Jaipur (North)	1,70,000
12	Jaipur (South)	2,30,000
13	Jaisalmer	1,50,000
14	Jhalawar	1,50,000
15	Jhunjhunu	2,00,000
16	Jodhpur	1,50,000
17	Kishangarh	2,30,000
18	Kota	2,00,000
19	Nagaur	1,60,000
20	Pali	1,30,000
21	Rajsamand	1,90,000
22	Sawai Madhopur	1,10,000
23	Sikar	2,30,000
24	Sirohi	2,00,000
25	Udaipur	2,50,000
26	Jaipur (City)	C:1,00,000 tura valid
27	Jodhpur City	Signature valid
28	Kotputli Behror	Digitally signed by Sha da Pratap
	Total	Single 0,000
		Designation Member Secretary Date: 2025.03.87 4:41:14 IST Reason: Approved

RajKaj Ref No.: 14413475



Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in



HalnlinaNo . 01/11-2716877

In this regard all Regional Officers, Regional Offices, RSPCB are directed to achieve the above target, ordered through Industrial Associations/NGOs/Organizations in their jurisdiction by 31.08.2025. Regional Officers on their own, through concerned Collectors and other stakeholders shall also finalize locations like schools, colleges, hospitals, offices, stadiums, police lines etc. and number of plants to be planted at each of the locations.

In case of financial assistance for the above programme, Regional Officers are directed to submit request for the same to Head Office for consideration.

Further Regional Offices are directed to coordinate with respective District Conservator of Forests, Forest Department, Government of Rajasthan for rebate as per the available schemes of Forest Department, Rajasthan.

This bears approval of competent authority.

(Sharda Pratap Singh) Member Secretary

Date: 2 8 /03/25

F-12(IEC-82)/RPCB/Vol-1/ 2357-2367

Copy to following for necessary actions& information:

- 1. P.S to Chairperson, RSPCB Jaipur.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. Joint Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. The CEE I & II / CSO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. Financial Advisor, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 6. All Group In-charges, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 7. All Regional Officers, Regional Officers, RSPCB.
- 3. All District Conservator of Forests. Forest Department, Government of Rajasthan.
- 9. GIC (IT), with directions to upload on Sate Board's website.

Signature validry

Digitally signed by Sha da Pratap

Singh

Designation Member Secretary Date: 2025.03.27

Reason: Approve

RajKaj Ref No.: 14413475